VOID SHEET

TO: L10	ense ree Hanagement Eranc	
FROM:	Myles III	
SUBJECT: YO	IDED APPLICATION	
Control Number: Applicant: Date Voided: Reason for Void:	11/29/90	Hests, C+Q. Hests, C+Q. Mill July 3, 1325 a full fee
		Signature Pote
Attachment: Utficial Recor Voided Actio	o Copy of	
FOR LEMB USE O	NLY	
	f VUID Completed:	
☐ Refund	Authorized and processed	
☐ No Ref	und Due	
Fee Ex	empt or Fee Not Required	
Comments:		Log completed Type
40432 901129		Processed by:

BETWEEN:	: (FOR LFMS USE) : INFORMATION FROM LTS
LICENSE FEE ANAGEMENT BRANCH, ARM	: PROGRAM CODE: 03121 : STATUS CODE; 0
REGIONAL LIVENSING SECTIONS	: STATUS CPDE; 0 : FEE CATEG: Y: 3P : EXP. DATE: 19930228 : FEE COMMENTS:
LICENSE FEE TRANSMIT AL	- / /
A. REGION	10000
APPLICATION ATTACHED APPLICANT/LICENSEE: STS CONSULTANT 300904 DOCKET NO: CONTROL NO.: LICENSE NO.: ACTION TYPE: ACTION TYPE: ACTION TYPE:	S LTO. Deliga 3950
Z. FEE ATTACHED AMDUNT: CHECK NO.:	
3. COMMENTS	
SIGNED -	- 9-12-18-ff
9. LICENSE PEE MANAGEMENT BRANCE CHECK	WHEN MILESTONE OB IS ENTERED 1
FEL CATEGORY AND AMOUNT:	2/
2. CORRECT FEE PAID. APPLICAT SALE AMENDMENT RENEWAL LICENSE	E PROCESSED FOR:
B. OTHER	
SIGNED	

CONVERSATION RECORD	TIME	DATE	29/18
/PE		nuove /	ROUTING
☐ VISIT ☐ CONFEREN	CE TELE	INCOMING DUTGOING	NAME/SYMBOL INT
scation of Visit/Conference:	N (Onlice, dept., bureau.	TELEPHONE NO.	-
TH YOU etc.)		TELEPHONE NO.	
UBJECT / 1/1/25 12FS			
		and many or other many states	
UMMARY		1592	15th, on variolo
Licensee's Letter Dat	· 9 J. /	, 3, 199	10 600
logitul + issuel a	(4)	1950	1111
10 portex + 10000x 00	- Stoff 12 - 3	2,7773.	
90151 is a duple	eate at	1/1	69850.
To Hos Liense po	D +11	She 9	Ces?
Peply: yes.	C/N 5	2121	Con :
be voiled			
ACTION REQUIRED	90151		
NAME OF PERSON DOCUMENTING CONVERSATION SIGNAT	TURE 6	Jul DATE	11/2
ACTION TAKEN			
SIGNATURE		DAT	E
50271-101 » U.S. GPO: 1080-2 -081/08365 CONVER	SATION RECORD		OPTIONAL FORM 271 (12 DEPARTMENT OF DEFEN

CONVERSATION	RECORD	3.00	DATE/1/3	28/90
TYPE UISIT	CONFERENCE	500.0	ICOMING	ROUTING NAME/SYMBOL INT
ocation of Visit/Conference: AME OF PERSON(S) CONTACTED OR IN CONTACT	ORGANIZATION (Office	brasil	UTGOING	
ITH YOU			THE NO.	
atter John	- 375 Car	roulland	0	
SUBJECT Puly 3/99	o requis	4-11	amd	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	211-80, CA	10 39815	/_	
11W. Donk	// V	e me to		tills
and the same of th		claceon	derivative development of	
Dee Contra	100. 38	2850	ama	#3
ciacos grag	70			
too was po	ied for	113	898	50
The contract of the contract o	1			
Replicate	0/389	850		
	8			

THE REPORT OF THE PERSON OF TH				
		1)	,	
ACTION REQUIRED 2 114 ALL	VIA PICE	100000	Alan	
ACTION REQUIRED Forware	act of	1	0	
IAME OF PERSON DOCUMENTING CONVERSATION	SIGNATURE		DATE	8/90
ACTION TAKEN				£
IIGNA TIRE	TITLE	med med. The hand manufacture and the control of	DATE	NAME OF THE PARTY
\$0271=101 * U.S.G.F.C. 1986-491-248/40023	CONVERSATION R	FOODS	OPT	OMAL FORM 271 (12-7

STS Consultants Ltd. ATTN: Carter L. Bohn 11425 West Lake Park Drive Milwaukee, WI 53224

Gantlemen:

This refers to your letter dated July 3, 1990, (postmarked August 27, 1990) for an amendment to Materials License 48-21211-01.

Your request is subject to an amendment fee of \$300 as specified in fee Category (3P) of §170.31, 10 CFR 170, which went into effect July 2, 1990. A copy of the May 23, 1990, Federal Register notice regarding the revision to the Commission's fee regulations is enclosed. Payment of the \$300 fee should be made to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission and mailed to the following addresss:

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Cheryl Phillips License Fee and Debt Collection Branch, OC/DAF Mail Stop MNBB 4503 Washington, DC 20555

Your application will be processed by the Region III Licensing staff located at 799 Roosevelt Road, Glen Ellyn, Illinois 60137. The fee, however, is required prior to issuance of the amendment. When submitting the fee, please refer to CONTROL NUMBER 390151.

If we do not receive a reply fr you within 30 calendar days from the date of this letter, we shall assume anat you do not wish to pursue your application and will void this action.

Sincerely,

Maurice Messier
License Fee and Debt Collection Branch
Division of Accounting and Finance
Office of the Controller

Enclosure: May 23, 1990, Federal Register notice

cc: Region III

DISTRIBUTION:
Pending Fee File
OC/DAF R/F
LFDCB R/F (2)
DW/ABRIII/STS Consultants

OFFICE: OC/LEDCB SURNAME: CPHINIPS:ab DATE: A/3 A90

ab MMessier

OC/LFDCB GJackson

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III Materials Licensing Section 799 Roosevelt Road, Glen Ellyn, Illinois, 60137

RE: Amendment to License Number 48-21211-01

Dear Materials Licensing Section:

We desire to amend our radioactive material license to include a provision for in-house training of users, additional licensed material and to rename our Radiation Safety Officer. Our amendment fee for \$60.00 is attached to this letter.

Attached with this letter are the following documents necessary for the processing of this application.

- 1. Updated list of authorized materials, use, and conditions,
- 2. The complete STS Consultants Radiation Safe: Training Program for authorized users.
- 3. Resume of our Radiation Safety Officer,
- 4. Resume for our Corporate Radiation Safety Director.

JUN SO

We would also like to be authorized to use licensed material anywhere in the United States where the NRC maintains jurisdiction.

Currently we possess 10 sealed sources of licensed material (Cesium and Americium) that are used in moisture/density gauges to measure soil density and compaction. We would like the opportunity to expand this number without applying for separate amendments. We foresee expanding our total number of gauges to a maximum of 30 by the expiration of this license term.

If there are any questions with this material, or if we can be of further assistance, please call me at (414) 359-3030.

Thank you,

STS CONSULTANTS, LTD.

1 9464 TI GBS 06.

Carter L. Bohn

June 1990

Remitter Gheck No.

Type of Fee

Date Check Recid.

RECEIVED

SEP 04 1990

REGION III

Quistigness

LICENSED MATERIAL

By-Product	t Material	Chemical/Physical	Maximum	Amount Possessed	
A. Cesium				source to millicuries	
B. Americ	cium-241/Be	Sealed Source (Troxler Dwg. No. 102451	No single exceed 50 each.		
C. Cesium	n-137	Sealed Source (Campbell Pacific Nuclear Model No. CPN-131	No single exceed 10 each.		
D. Americ	cium-241/Be	Sealed source (Campbell Pacific Nuclear Model No. CPN-13!	No single exceed 50 each.	source to millicuries	
E. Americ	cium-241/Be	Sealed Source (Troxler Dwg. No. A-100608 or A-100337	No single exceed 300 each.	source to millicuries	
Authorized	l Use			nated Maximum numl Gauges in use	ber
Α.	(Moisture/ Model 130 OR a Trox	in a Troxler Model 3400-Sometime of the Control of	r ige) Gauge)	20	
В.	Moisture/D	in a Troxler Model 3400-Sensity Gauge to measure metion materials.		20	
C. and D.	Model MC	in a Campbell Pacific Nucl -Series moisture/density gau oisture/density of construction	ge to	5	
E.		in Troxier Model 3241-Ser entent Gauge to measure asp		5	

CONDITIONS

10. Licensed materials shall be permanently stored at our listed facility located at 11425 West Lake Park Drive, Milwaukee, Wisconsin or possibly at temporary jobsites of the licensee anywhere throughout the United States.

(Please is in the corrected address and the expanded use throughout the U.S.).

- 11-A. Licensed materials shall be used by, or under the supervision and in the physical presence of, individuals who have satisfactorily completed the STS Training Program OR the device manufacturer's training program and have been designated by the licensee's Radiation Safety Officer. The licensee shall maintain records of the individuals who have been designated as authorized users.
- 11-B. The adiation Safety Officer for the activities authorized by this license is Cauer Bohn (resume attached).

(Please Note the addition to the training program and new R.S.O.)

Resume of Radioactive Material Experience Carter L. Bohn

I joined STS Consultants in September of 1987 and currently serve as the Certified Welding Inspector, Equipment Manager and Technician Scheduling Coordinator for the Construction Technology Group in Milwaukee, Wisconsin. At this position I supervise a field staff of approximately 11 technicians. I am responsible for training of new technicians and providing continued training for the experienced technicians. I am also responsible for equipment purchase, repair and maintenance including our nuclear moisture/density gauges.

I have eight years of practical experience in the operation and use of radioactive sources including but not limited to Iridium 192, Cesium 137 and Americium 241: Beryllium. My initial radiation safety training occurred in 1982 at the Hutchinson Area Vocational Technical Institute, Hutchinson, Minnesota in the Nondestructive Testing Technology course. I was the Radiation Safety Officer for Basin Testing Laboratory, Inc., Williston, North Dakota from November of 1986 until August of 1987. Throughout this time I have received additional training through STS Consultants In-House Training Programs.

©STS Consultants, Ltd., June. 1990

THE FAMILY EDUCATIONAL HIGHTS AND PRIVACY ACT OF 1974 PRUHIBITS THE RELEASE OF THIS RECORD OR DISCLOSURE UF ITS CONTENTS TO ANY THIRD PARTY WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE STUDENT.

HUTCHINSON AREA VOCATIONAL TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 200 CENTURY AVE. HUTCHINSON MN 55350

CARTER L BOHN STUDENT 8770 CTY POAD 43

55#1477-72-7411 5N#: 820004

MN 55318 CHASKA

GERALD BOHN ALTERNATE ADDRESS.

8770 COUNTY ROAD 43

MN 55313 CHASKA

NONDESTRUCTIVE TEST. ADVISOR: DENNIS BERNOT PROGRAM.

START DATE 67/06/82 COMPLETION DATE 07/10/84 GI

HOURS STUDENT ENROLL TO ... 2226

HOURS STUDENT ABSENT 98 TIMES STUDENT TARDY 0

DEGREE/S EARNED NONDESTRUCTIVE TESTING TECHNICIAN

	STANDARD HOURS	REQUIRED	ACTUAL X
ABCAS_ALO_COMPETENCILA_LARNED	convenient that Alle Alle and Alle and		
ATRODUCTION			89
INTRODUCTION TO THE NOT CURRICULUM	30	80	0.4
1.5 CREDITS			
LIQUID PENETRANT TESTING		80	86
HASIC LIQUID PENETRANT THEORY	25 30	90	94
BASIC LIQUID PENETPANT LAB	30	80	91
ADVANCED LIQUID PENETRANT THEORY	15	80	95
ADVANCED LIQUID PENETRANT LAB			
5.0 CREDITS			
RADIOGRAPHY TESTING	15	80	. A8
INTRODUCTION TO RADIOGRAPHY THEORY	45	AO	89
INTRODUCTION TO RADIOGRAPHY LAB	5.5	F.O.	01
HASIC RADIOGRAPHY THEORY	90	80	86
HASIC RADIOGRAPHY L B	50	90	86
ADVANCED RADIOGRAPHY THEORY	100	80	86
ADVANCED RADIOGRAPHY LAB	3.0	90	89
	30	80	95
ISOTOPI RADIOGRAPHY LAB			
20.8 CREDITS			
ULTRASONIL TESTING INTRODUCTION TO ULTRASONICS THEORY	15	80	90
INTRODUCTION TO ULTRASONICS LAB	45	80	0.2
HASIC ULTRASONICS THEORY	55	80	84
HASIC ULTRASONICS LAB	90	80	9.2
ADVANCED ULTRASONICS THEORY	50	80	8.2
ADVANCED ULTRASONICS LAB	100	80	92
17.8 CREDITS			
INTRODUCTION TO EDDY CURRENT THEORY	20	80	47
I INTRODUCTION TO COOL SO			

BOHN CARTER L	PAGE	2		
			MINIMUM*	ACTUAL %
TREVE TAND COMBETENCIES EVENED		ADARZ-	REDATEER	DEDISTER
INTRODUCTION TO EDDY CURRENT LAB		40	PO	90
ADVANCED EDDY CURRENT THEORY		40	80	87
ADVANCED EDDY CURRENT LAB		90	80	8 7
9.5 CREDITS				
RELATED COURSES		45	80	89
MANUFACTURING PROCESSES				
2.3 CREDITS				
CODES AND SPECIFICATIONS 2.0 CREDITS		40	60	40
		120	80	89
TECHNICAL MATHEMATICS		120		
6.0 CREDITS				
BLUEPRINT INTERPRETATION		60	80	82
2.0 CREDITS				
MANAGEMENT AND INDUSTRIAL RELATIONS		30	80	83
1.5 CREDITS				
			0.0	83
PHYSICS		60	80	0.3
3.0 CREDITS				
		40	80	617
TECHNICAL WRITING 2.0 CREDITS				
METALLURGY				
METALLOGRAPHIC INSPECTION		60	80	90
MECHANICAL METALLURGY		45	80	89
PHYSICAL METALLURGY		7.5	80	90
9.0 CREDITS				
VISUAL TESTING		44	80	86
WELDING RELATED		176	80	88
WELDING LABRELATED		35	80	8.8
ADVANCED VISUAL INSPECTION THEORY ADVANCED VISUAL INSPECTION LAB		20	90	93
13.8 CREDITS				
ACOUSTIC EMISSION				
ACOUSTIC EMISSION		4.5	80	92
2.3 CREDITS				
MAGNETIC PARTICLE TESTING		25	80	90
RASIC MAGNETIC PARTICLE THEORY		30	80	90
BASIC MAGNETIC PARTICLE LAB		25	80	87
ADVANCED MAGNETIC PARTICLE THEORY		20	80	90
ADVANCED MAGNETIC PARTICLE LAB				
5.0 CREDITS				
FIRST ALD			80	W
LEVEL I EXAMS PER SNT-TC-1A				
RADIOGRAPHY GENERAL			80	93
RAULOGRAPHY SPECIFIC			80	80
RADIOGRAPHY PRACTICAL			80	88
ULTRASONICS GENERAL			80	80 93
ULTRASONICS - SPECIFIC			F. 0 8 0	94
ULTRASONICSPRACTICAL	nourrous suc	0.07		90
MAGNETIC PARTICLE GENERAL	DANIKUL NIL	901	01 80	90
MAGNETIC PARTICLE SPECIFIC				
Control and the second			w non-sometimes management	

13(3HN	CARTER	L	T.	PAGE	3		
					STANDARD	MINIMUM*	ACTUAL &
APEAS AND CO	OMPETENCIES_EARN	ED			HDUBS_		ACHIEVED
	FARTICLE					80	85
	ENETRANTGENERA					80	91
LIOUID PI	ENETRANT - SPECIF	10				80	80
	ENETRANT PRACTI	CAL				80	90
	RENT GENERAL					€	96
	RENT-SPECIFIC					RU	80
	RENT PRACTICAL					80	92
VISUAL II	NSPECTION GENER	AL				80	W
VISUAL I	NSPECTION - SPECT	FIC				90	W
	NSPECTIONPRACT					80	W
	AMS PER SHT-TE-	A					
RADIOGRA	PHY GENERAL					80	88
RADIDGRA	PHY SPECIFIC					90	88
RADIDGRA	PHY PRACTICAL					80	81
ULTRASUN	ICS-GENERAL					90	80
ULTRASON	ICS SPECIFIC					80	95
ULTRASON	ICSPRACTICAL					80	89
MAGNETIC	PARTICLE GENER	AL				80	85
MAGNETIC	PARTICLE SPECI	FIC				90	85
MAGNETIC	PARTICLE PRACT	ICAL				80	85
LIQUID P	ENETRANT-GENERA	\L				80	88
LIQUID P	ENETRANT - SPECIF	. I C				80	85
	ENETRANT PRACTI					80	91
	RENT-GENERAL					80	89
EDDY CUR	RENT SPECIFIC					80	93
EDDY CUR	RENT PRACTICAL					80	98
ADVANCED	VISUAL INSPECTI	DN=-GF	NERAL.			80	80
ADVANCED	VISUAL INSPECT	ONSF	PECIFIC			80	86
	VISUAL INSPECT					80	84
QUALITY CON	TROL						
QUALITY	CONTROL RELATED				30	80	93
	1.5 CREDITS						
COMPUTER	SELECTIVE				30	80	8.3
COMPOTER	1.5 CREDITS						
	1.00 6000110						

TOTAL CREDITS EARNED: 106.3

NOTE: I CREDIT = 20 CLASS HOURS

= SATISFACTORY

W = WAIVED

T = TRANSFER CREDIT

CONTROL NO. 90151

Personnel Certification

This certificate recognizes the qualifications of:

CARTER BOHN

and certifies that he has successfully completed — through education, experience and knowledge — the standards required by this corporation for the following classifications.

NONDESTRUCTIVE TESTING

SNT-TC-1A Radiography - Level II SNT-TC-1A Ultrasonic - Level II

SWI-IC-1A Magnetic Particle - Level II

SNT-TC-1A Dye Penetrant - Level II

Date Issued 7/20/84

Examiner Im Russell

Approved By ..

By IF.

TWIN PORTS TESTING, INC.

This certificate is void upon termination of employment.

DATE

FLAMINES

		CENTIF		EXAM SCORES			I TNG.				
C.LOD	LET'S.	DATE 1	EXAMINER	(RSO) GEN	. SPIC.	PRAC.	COMP.	HRS.	RECERTIFICATION/RESTRI		STRICTION:
			SEF ATTACHED	SHEETS							
BT	II	h 21, 86	Loel Marking		98	93	91				
-	Annual Control of the		Neil B iley		98 - 85	91	88				
MT	II		Leit Pailey	85	85	85	85				
01	II		Neil Bailey	80	95	89	88.				
					1	<u> </u>	-		<u> </u>		
	EXPERIE	CE									
FROM	TO		CGAPANY				NDT ME	THUDS &	HIGHEST	LEVEL ATTA	INED
1/84	1/86	Twin		, Superior, WI		Le			PT. MT.	the state of the s	
5/86	Prese			oratory, Williston, ND					MT. PT.		
	BYE EXAM	MNATIONS		EDUCATION AN	D TRAINING			C, ADVA			
2/1/8	-	EXAMINED	BY	SCHOOL		LOCATIO	Mi		DATE	LENGTH	-
and the second	1 0 5	E. Harvey,	U.D.	Chaska Senior High	Chask	ca. MN	101		6/81	l years	General
5/1/8	Pral	ening W	Laten, N.D.	Hennipen Technical Ct Hutchinson Area Vo-Te		Eden Prairie, MN Hutchinson, MN		7/84	2 years	Arc Veldi	
In ac	cordance	with the	Basin Testing	nucchingon area vo-le	CU DUTCI	LINBON. F			1 444	Years	NUL
			es and the								
975 Kd	ition of	SNT-TC-1A	. "All								
	cal info	rmation su	ipplied by	COMMENTS							
stori								and the sales are			
	ompile t	his certif	ication								
to e		rect of th									
to e											

BASIN TESTING LABORATORS

